## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Adoption of Proposed Rule ) DOC 25-4.150, F.A.C., The Administrator, ) created pursuant to the Telecommuni- ) ORD cations Access System Act.

DOCKET NO. 911151-TP

ORDER NO. 25508

ISSUED: 12/19/91

## NOTICE OF RULEMAKING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Commission, pursuant to section 120.54, Florida Statutes, has initiated rulemaking to adopt Rule 25-4.150, F.A.C., the Administrator, relating to the Telecommunications Access System.

The attached Notice of Rulemaking will appear in the December 27, 1991 edition of the Florida Administrative Weekly. If requested, a hearing will be held at the following time and place:

9:30 a.m., January 31, 1992 Room 122, Fletcher Building 101 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida

Written requests for hearing and written comments or suggestions on the rule must be received by the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, Florida Public Service Commission, 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, FL 32399, no later than noon, January 19, 1992.

STEVE TRIBLE Director

Division of Records & Reporting

(SEAL) CBM AMD4150.smj

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

12538 DEC 19 1991

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

ORDER NO. 25508 DOCKET NO. 911151-TP PAGE 2

1	PART X - Telecommunications Access System
2	25-4.150 - THE ADMINISTRATOR
3	(1) The Administrator is a corporation not for profit
4	incorporated pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 617, F.S., and
5	designated by the Florida Public Service Commission to administer
6	the telecommunications relay service system and the distribution of
7	specialized telecommunications devices pursuant to the provisions
8	of Part III of Chapter 427, F.S., and rules and regulations adopted
9	by the Commission.
LO	(2) For the purposes of implementing Part III of Chapter 427,
1	F.S., the Florida Telecommunications Relay, Inc. is designated as
12	the Administrator identified in Chapter 427.704(2). The
1.3	Administrator's offices are located at 1311 N. Paul Russell Road,
14	Suite 203-B, Tallahassee, FL 32301-4860, telephone number (904)
15	656-1414.
16	(3) The Administrator will be responsible for receiving and
17	distributing funds from the operating fund. The Administrator will
18	expend no funds from the operating fund to be used to pay for the
19	cost of the Advisory Committee. The Administrator will expend no
0 2	funds from the operating fund to be used to pay for entertainment.
21	Specific Authority:
22	Law Implemented:
23	History:
24	
25	

CODING: Words underlined are additions; words in struck through type are deletions from existing law.